GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1081
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN
Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the National Commission for Women (NCW) has expressed concern over the indifferent attitude of various State Governments particularly Meghalaya Government addressing the grievances of women in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHR1MATIKANTI SINGH)
(@),(b)&(c) The NCW has informed that it has undertaken state visits to various States/Union Territories

(UT), including Meghalaya, to ascertain the ground realities and concerns of women of the State/UT visited. After such State visits, the NCW has brought its findings to the notice of the concerned State Government/UT for taking necessary action.
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